
    

Member Name Company (Label) Email 

ASSOCIATE Scott Hayes  A.A. Boos & Sons, Inc.  scotthayes@aaboos.com 

TIER I Jim Zibbel  Anderzack-Pitzen Construction Inc jzibbel@wecandigit.com 

TIER I Jim Wyse Archbold CIC mayor@archbold.com 

TIER I John Childress Archbold Container  jchildress@accGBP.com 

TIER II Bob Aschliman  Aschliman & Co. CPA'S bob@aschlimancpa.com 

TIER I Jeff Robinson Barber, Kaper, Stamm, Robinson and McWatters jrobinson@bksr.org 

TIER II Michael Childs  CIG Financial Services  mchilds@cigfinancialservices.com 

TIER II Dennis Richardson  City of Wauseon  dennis.richardson@cityofwauseon.com 

TIER II  Dave Fowler  CLA- CliftonLarsonAllen  dave.fowler@claconnect.com 

TIER II Phil Ennen  Community Hospitals & Wellness Center  philennen@chwchospital.org 

TIER I Tim Martin Current Office Solutions Timm@currentofficesolutions.com 

ASSOCIATE Brad Higgins  Delta Chamber of Commerce  bhiggins@nwoconstruction.com 

ASSOCIATE Suzanne Dennis  Dennis Apartments  mrsdennisinc@embarqmail.com  

ASSOCIATE Tom Brown DGL Consulting Engineers tbrown@dgl-ltd.com 

TIER I Steve Reinbolt Eastman  & Smith LTD  sdreinbolt@eastmansmith.com  

TIER IV   Paul Siebenmorgen F&M Bank psiebenmorgen@fm-bank.com 

TIER III David Gerken FIFTH THIRD BANK david.gerken@53.com 

TIER III Cathy Segrist First Federal Bank csegrist@first-fed.com 

TIER II Scott Mirtes FME-Industrial smirtes@HLFRAAS.com 

TIER II Danny Dymarkowski Foundation Steel LLC  danny@foundationsteel.net  

TIER III Patti Finn Fulton County Health Center pfinn@fulhealth.org 

ASSOCIATE Keith Truckor  Fulton County Farm Bureau  kaktruckor@yahoo.com  

TIER III James Vanpoppel Fulton County Processing  jimv@fcpltd.com 

TIER I Dave  Brinegar  Fulton Industries dbrinegar@fultonindoh.com 

TIER I Becky Sattler  GB Manufacturing  bsattler@gbmfg.com 

TIER III Jason Baden  Gerken Paving, Inc  jbaden@gerkenpaving.com  

ASSOCIATE David Myers  GoWireless- Verizon Wireless Retailer  david.myers@gowireless.net  

ASSOCIATE Jeff Nofziger Haas Door Company jnofziger@haasdoor.com 
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TIER I Connie Koch  HR Systems  ckoch@hrsystems.cc 

ASSOCIATE Miki Moon  Holiday Inn Express Hotel & Suites  mikimoon4@hotmail.com 

TIER III Jeff Canfield  Huntington Bank  jeff.canfield@huntington.com 

TIER II 
Dan Silvers; Thom 
Giguere; Pat Williams  Hylant 

dan.silvers@hylant.com; 
Thom.giguere@hylant.com; 
patrick.williams@hylant.com 

ASSOCIATE Gregg Simon  Jones & Henry Engineers LTD  gsimon@jheng.com 

TIER II Bruce Rumpf Job1USA brumpf@job1usa.com 

TIER I Dick Kleck  Kleck Enterprises    

TIER II Simon Douglas  Linde North America simon.douglas@linde.com 

ASSOCIATE Philip Maag Metalink pmaag@metalink.net 

TIER I Joe Dammon Metamora State Bank  jdamman@metamorabank.com 

TIER III Brad Miller Miller Bros. Const., Inc.   bradmiller@mbcholdings.com 

ASSOCIATE Keith Grindall  Net Sense  grindall@mail.com  

TIER IV Rich Menzel North Star Blue Scope rich.menzel@nsbsl.com 

ASSOCIATE Mari Yoder Northwest State Community College mari.yoder@northweststate.edu 

TIER I Doug Westhoven  Ohio Gas Company* doug_westhoven@ohiogas.com 

TIER II Chuck Bills Ohio Logistics cbills@ohiologistics.com 

ASSOCIATE David Siravo  Owens Community College  david_siravo@owens.edu 

TIER II  Brock Mealer  Pahl's Ready Mix  brock@pahlreadymix.com 

ASSOCIATE Terri Never  Poggemeyer Design Group  nevert@poggemeyer.com 

TIER II  Gregory Zook  RMF Nooter, Inc.  glzook@rmfnooter.com 

TIER II Phil Rudolph  Rudolph Libbe, Inc  prudolph@rlcos.com 

ASSOCIATE Tony Rupp  Rupp Furniture  tony.rupp@ruppfurniture.com  

TIER III Justin Groll Rupp/Rosebrock justing@rupprosebrock.com 

TIER III Keven Sauder Sauder Woodworking ksauder@sauder.com 

TIER II Kevin Thornton Scottdel Cushion kthornton@scottdel.com 

TIER I Tim Yoder  Shultz Huber & Associates CPA's  tim.yoder@sha-cpa.com 

ASSOCIATE Brian Roth  Sullivan's Restaurant  Brian.roth@altenloh.us 

ASSOCIATE Neil Toeppe Swanton Chamber of Commerce  swantoncc@aol.com 
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TIER I Chris Lauch  Swancreek Township  chris@swancreektwp.org 

TIER III Norm Zeiter Jr.  Swanton Welding  nezeiter@swantonweld.com 

ASSOCIATE Sheri Bokros The Mannik & Smith Group Inc sbokros@manniksmithgroup.com 

TIER II Stan Multauf Stapleton Insurance stan@stapletoninsurance.com 

ASSOCIATE 
Andrew J. 
Langenderfer  Tetra Tech  andy.langenderfer@tetratech.com  

TIER I Joe Luzar The Mosser Group  jluzar@mossergrp.com 

TIER I Ryan Miller The State Bank ryan.miller@yourstatebank.com 

ASSOCIATE 
Seth Thomas, Mike 
Zimmerman  Thomas Construction & Remodeling  

seth@1982tcr.com; 
michael@sthomasconstruction.com 

TIER III Gary Keys  Toledo Edison/First Energy  gwkeys@firstenergycorp.com 

ASSOCIATE Shawn Ferguson Tomahawk Printing shawn@tomahawkprinting.com 

TIER II Kathy Stockham  Triangular Processing Inc kstockham@fultoncountyoh.com 

TIER I Sam Victor Tri-County Fuels svictor@tricountyfuels.com 

TIER II Dennis Howell Village of Archbold Administrator** dhowell@archbold.com 

TIER II Brad Peebles Village of Delta Administrator bpeebles@villageofdelta.org 

TIER II Jon Gochenour Village of Swanton jgoch@villageofswantonohio.us  

TIER II Jeff Rupp Wauseon Ace jeffrupp@wauseonace.com 

ASSOCIATE Neil Toeppe  Wauseon Chamber of Commerce  director@wauseonchamber.com 

ASSOCIATE Brian Roth  Wauseon Development Corp  Brian.roth@altenloh.us 

TIER II  Matt Bombick Wauseon Machine  mbombick@wauseonmachine.com  

TIER I Mike Murry Whalen Realty mwmurry@earthlink.net 

TIER IV Jeff Leeper Worthington Industries  Jeff.Leeper@worthingtonindustries.com 

CIC Gary Loar  FC CIC  glloar@embarqmail.com  

EXECUTIVE 
DIR. Matt Gilroy  FCEDC Director  mgilroy@fultoncountyoh.com  
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